
AIRACAIP SUPPLEMENT 
(SUP)

For DISTRIBUTION queries, contact:
Email: aim.editorial@airservicesaustralia.com

UTCEffective:
AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE, 
AIRSERVICES AUSTRALIA, GPO BOX 367, 

CANBERRA ACT 2601

A
U

ST
R

A
LI

A

Effective:Published: UTC04 JUL 2025 202507091600

202507091600

H124/25

For CONTENT queries regarding this SUP, contact:
Email: maintenance@globalairspacesolutions.com

PEARCE AERODROME (YPEA) 
NEW DEPARTURE AND APPROACH 

PROCEDURES
1.	 INTRODUCTION
1.1	 This AIP SUP cancels and replaces SUP H113/25 with amendments to the 

circling and alternate minima in Appendices 2 to 7. 

1.2	 This AIP SUP introduces new Departure and Approach Procedures (DAP) 
for Pearce Aerodrome (YPEA).

2.	 IMPLEMENTATION
2.1	 The charts in the appendices become effective 202507091600 UTC.

2.2	 Waypoints will change in accordance with the next section.

2.3	 The following procedures will be removed from the Australian Defence Force 
Publication (TERMA) on the AIRAC effective date:

•	 RNP RWY 05

•	 RNP RWY 23

•	 SID (RADAR) RWY 05, 18L, 23 and 36R

•	 NDB-A

•	 RNP RWY 18L

2.4	 The following procedures will be replaced in the Australian Defence Force 
Publication (TERMA) on the AIRAC effective date:

•	 RNP RWY 36R replaced by RNP Y RWY 36R



Effective:Published: UTC04 JUL 2025 202507091600

Page 2 of 3SUP H124/25

3.	 WAYPOINTS
3.1	 New waypoints:

NAME LAT LONG FUNCTION
EA2EF 313607.70S 1160523.70E FAF RNP RWY 23
EA2EH 314232.17S 1155758.46E MATF RNP RWY 23
EA2EI 313316.68S 1160841.25E IF RNP RWY 23
EA2EL 312939.27S 1160641.13E Right IAF RNP RWY 23
EA2EN 313025.57S 1161158.60E Straight IAF RNP RWY 23
EA2EO 313456.98S 1161256.58E Left IAP RNP RWY 23
RW23 313941.35S 1160116.47E MAPt RNP RWY 23

EA2ND 312936.56S 1155356.78E Right IAF RNP RWY 18L
EA2NE 312548.21S 1155858.32E Straight IAF RNP RWY 18L
EA2NF 313545.66S 1160017.61E FAF RNP RWY 18L
EA2NG 312832.74S 1160451.93E Left IAF RNP RWY 18L
EA2NI 313046.94S 1155937.94E IF RNP RWY 18L
RW18L 313927.36S 1160047.10E MAPt RNP RWY 18L
EA2SA 315459.68S 1160251.45E IAF RNP Z RWY 36R
EA2SF 314502.28S 1160131.70E FAF RNP Z RWY 36R
RW36R 314103.30S 1160059.87E MAPt RNP Z RWY 36R
EA2SH 313804.07S 1160036.03E MATF RNP Z RWY 36R
EA2SI 315000.98S 1160211.54E IF RNP Z RWY 36R

EA2WF 314256.43S 1155657.21E FAF RNP RWY 05
EA2WI 314505.82S 1155139.69E IF RNP RWY 05
EA2WJ 314135.29S 1154728.59E Left IAF RNP RWY 05
EA2WK 314714.99S 1154621.91E IAF RNP RWY 05
RW05 314020.35S 1160031.29E MAPt RNP RWY 05

3.2	 Deleted waypoints:
PEAWK, PEAWJ, PEAWI, PEAWF, PZAND, PZANE, PZANG, PZANI, 
PEAEL, PEAEN, PEAEO, PEAEI, PEAEF, PEAEH, PEAWM, PZANM, 
PEAEM.
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4.	 CANCELLATION
4.1	 This SUP will be cancelled when it is incorporated into AIP DAP, expected to 

be in DAP Amendment 185, effective 27 November 2025.

5.	 DISTRIBUTION
5.1	 Airservices Australia website only.

Appendices
1.	 SID PEARCE SIX DEPARTURE (RADAR)

2.	 ILS-X or LOC-X RWY 36R

3.	 ILS-W or LOC-W RWY 36R

4.	 RNP RWY 05

5.	 RNP RWY 18L

6.	 RNP RWY 23

7.	 RNP Z RWY 36R

8.	 NDB-A



PEADP01-SUP

Bearings are Magnetic

Elevations in FEET AMSL

APPENDIX 1 
TO SUP H124/25

PEARCE SIX DEPARTURE (RADAR)
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

COMMUNICATIONS FAILURE PROCEDURE
On recognition of communication failure
· Squawk 7600.
· Maintain last assigned vector for two minutes and, if necessary, climb to minimum safe altitude to

maintain terrain clearance, then
· Proceed in accordance with the latest ATC route clearance acknowledged.

RWY 05
· GRAD 7% to 900FT, thence 3.3%
· Track 046°
· AT or ABV 1200FT, but not before 2 DME PEA# turn

to assigned heading or track

RWY 23
· GRAD 4.3% to 1000FT, thence 3.3%
· Track 226°
· AT or ABV 600FT, but not before 2 DME PEA# turn

to assigned heading or track

RWY 18L EAST
· GRAD 4.8% to 1200FT, thence 3.3%
· Track 175°
· AT or ABV 1000FT, but not before 1 DME PEA#, turn

EAST to assigned heading or track

RWY 18L WEST
· GRAD 4.8% to 600FT, thence 3.3%
· Track 175°
· AT or ABV 600FT, but not before 1 DME PEA#, turn

WEST to assigned heading or track
**REQUIREMENT: Establish in turn no later than 2 DME

PEA TO AVOID Perth CTR

RWY 36R
· GRAD 4.5% to 1100FT, thence 3.3%
· Track 355°
· AT or ABV 1100FT, but not before 2 DME PEA#, turn

to assigned heading or track

PEARCE SIX DEPARTURE

STANDARD INSTRUMENT DEPARTURES (SID)

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

*NOT APPLICABLE TO MILITARY AIRCRAFT

SPEED
MAX IAS 250KT

BELOW 10,000FT*

NOT TO SCALE

2°W

1200
(NOT BEFORE
2 DME PEA)#

1100
(NOT BEFORE
2 DME PEA)#

22
6º

04
6º

355º
175º

600**
(NOT BEFORE
1 DME PEA)#

1000 (NOT BEFORE 1 DME PEA)#

10 NM MSA 2600

2 5 NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700NDB

PEA

B-
02

0°

#ATC WILL ADVISE
PASSING TURN DISTANCE
BY RADAR IF TACAN PEA
NOT AVBL

600
(NOT BEFORE

2 DME PEA)#

PEA
340NDB

TREES IN RWY 05, 18L
and 23 DEP AREAS

CAUTION
PEA

112.8 / CH75XDME



0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

ALT (3° APCH PATH)
DIST BY IPC DME

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

B C D

*CIRCLING

S-I ILS

(1360 - 6.0) (1440 - 7.0)(1140 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TRACK 355°,
PASSING 1500FT TURN LEFT
TRACK 290°,
CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEAII02-SUP

1010 (860 - 4.0) 1090 (940 - 5.0)790 (640 - 2.4)
ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

APPENDIX 2 
TO SUP H124/25

ILS-X or LOC-X RWY 36R
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
*1. NO CIRCLING EAST

OF RWY 18L/36R

USE QNH

NAVAID RQ:
· IPC DME

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

073° Left 1 3000

Holding at MUGOB

AD ELEV 150

Bearings are Magnetic
Elevations in FEET AMSL

S-I LOC
412 (300 - 1.5)

610 (498 - 2.7) (VIS 2.1 WITH ACTUAL QNH)

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

*NO
CIRCLING2 5  NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700NDB

PEA

B-
02

0°

10 NM MSA 2600

2°W

M166
NOTAM

2000
NOTAM

R163
NOTAM

4500

R155A
FL160
SFC

NOTAM
R179

NOTAM

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

R153B
3500
SFC

NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC

NOTAMD198
2000
SFC

D197
1500
SFC

31 40 00S31 40 00S

116 00 00E115 50 00E 116 10 00E

31 50 00S

MUGOB

PERTH CTA

PROC NOT AVBL DURING CTAF
HRS UNLESS CLEARED BY

PERTH APPROACH

NOTE

1500

3000

2000
9 IPC

5.9
2000

5.6
1900

5
1710

4
1390

3
1070

2.1
790

2
750

1.6
610

NM TO IPC DME 995.60.6 5.9
NM TO THR 36R 8.85.40.4 5.7

5.6 IPC

2.1 IPC

0.6 IPC

MUGOB
B-073° PEA/9 IPC

PEA
340NDB

IPC
111.9ILS/DME

THR 36R  ELEV 112

3000

MDA

GP 3º

2000

19001500290º

355º
TCH 68FT

790

700
1500

2000

PEA
NDB

NOTAM

115 50 00E 116 10 00E116 00 00E

IPC
DME

290º

355°
LB

-0
08

°
PE

A

355º

355°

0 2.1
1.9

0.9
412

PEA NDB

B-073° PEA

253°

143°

323°

MAPt
(LOC)



0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

ALT (3° APCH PATH)
DIST BY PEA DME

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

B C D

*CIRCLING

S-I ILS

(1360 - 6.0) (1440 - 7.0)(1140 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TRACK 355°,
PASSING 1500FT TURN LEFT
TRACK 290°,
CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEAII03-SUP

1010 (860 - 4.0) 1090 (940 - 5.0)790 (640 - 2.4)
ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

APPENDIX 3 
TO SUP H124/25

ILS-W or LOC-W RWY 36R
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
*1. NO CIRCLING EAST

OF RWY 18L/36R

USE QNH

NAVAID RQ:
· PEA DME

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

073° Left 1 3000

Holding at MUGOB

AD ELEV 150

Bearings are Magnetic
Elevations in FEET AMSL

S-I LOC
412 (300 - 1.5)

610 (498 - 2.7) (VIS 2.1 WITH ACTUAL QNH)

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

*NO
CIRCLING

2 5  NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700NDB

PEA

B-
02

0°

10 NM MSA 2600

2°W

M166
NOTAM

2000
NOTAM

R163
NOTAM

4500

R155A
FL160
SFC

NOTAM
R179

NOTAM

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

R153B
3500
SFC

NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC

NOTAMD198
2000
SFC

D197
1500
SFC

31 40 00S31 40 00S

116 00 00E115 50 00E 116 10 00E

31 50 00S

MUGOB

PERTH CTA

PROC NOT AVBL DURING CTAF
HRS UNLESS CLEARED BY

PERTH APPROACH

NOTE

1500

3000

2000
9 PEA

6.3
2000

6
1900

5
1580

4
1260

3
940

2.5
790

2
610

1.3
412

NM TO PEA DME 9961 6.3
NM TO THR 36R 8.45.40.4 5.7

6 PEA

2.5 PEA

1 PEA

MUGOB
B-073°/9 PEA

PEA
340NDB

PEA
112.8 / CH75XDME

IPC
111.9ILS/DME

THR 36R  ELEV 112

3000

MDA

GP 3º

2000

19001500290º
MAPt
(LOC) 355º

TCH 68FT
790

700
1500

2000

PEA
NDB

NOTAM

115 50 00E 116 10 00E116 00 00E

PEA
DME

290º

355°
LB

-0
08

°
PE

A

GNSS permitted in lieu of DME
Reference waypoint PEA TACAN

355º

355°

0 2.5
1.9

PEA NDB

PEA DME

253°

143°

323°

B-073° PEA



0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

EA2WK
EA2WJ

THR 05  ELEV 114

RW051.8
740

2
800

3
1120

NM TO RW05

EA2WF1
1760

2
2070

3
2390 1440

4
2710

2800

14 0

MDA

3º

1600

MAPt

1440

10004.3 NM
to WF

9 4

ALT (3° APCH PATH)
NM TO NEXT WPT 4.3

2800

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

B C D

*CIRCLING
(1360 - 6.0) (1440 - 7.0)(1140 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TURN LEFT, TRACK 046°,

CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEAGN01-SUP

1010 (860 - 4.0) 1090 (940 - 5.0)790 (640 - 2.4)
ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

APPENDIX 4 
TO SUP H124/25

RNP RWY 05
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
1. MAX IAS:

HOLDING : 210KTS
INITIAL : 210KTS

*2.NO CIRCLING EAST
OF RWY 18L/36R

USE QNH

MAPt
RW05

FAF
EA2WF

IF
EA2WI

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

136° Left 1 2800

Holding at EA2WJ

AD ELEV 150
Bearings are Magnetic

Elevations in FEET AMSL

LNAV

TCH 50FT

740 (626 - 3.5) (VIS 2.9 WITH ACTUAL QNH)

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

*NO
CIRCLING2 5  NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700ARP

YPEA

B-
02

0°

10 NM MSA 2600

2°W

M166
NOTAM

2000
NOTAM

R155A
FL160
SFC NOTAM

R179
NOTAM

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

R153B
3500
SFC

NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC NOTAMD198

2000
SFC

D197
1500
SFC

31 40 00S

31 50 00S

115 50 00E

IAF

066º

PERTH CTA

116 10 00E

31 40 00S

116 00 00E 116 10 00E

046º

316°

20
6°

02
6°

MAX IAS: 210 KT

5°

EA2WJ

EA2WK

EA2W
I

EA2W
F

RW
05

136º5NM

066º
5NM

066º
5NM

051º
4NM

04
6º

115 50 00E

115 40 00E 116 00 00E

051º

RNP APCH

PROC NOT AVBL DURING CTAF
HRS UNLESS CLEARED BY

PERTH APPROACH

NOTE



1300

2 5  NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700ARP

YPEA

B-
02

0°

10 NM MSA 2600

2°W

R155A
FL160
SFC

NOTAM

R179
NOTAM

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

R153B
3500
SFC

NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC NOTAM

D197
1500
SFC

31 30 00S

31 40 00S

115 50 00E

31 40 00S

116 00 00E115 50 00E

IAF

2

800175º

175º 260º

PERTH CTA

1500

EA2ND

EA2NG

065
° 315°

135°

175º
5N

M
175º
5N

M

105º5NM
245º

5NM

260º

116 10 00E

31 30 00S

116 00 00E 116 10 00E

750 175º
1500

MAX IAS: 210 KT

DURING CTAF HOURS, AIRWAYS
CLEARANCE IS TO BE OBTAINED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING APPROACH
IN PERIODS OF MARGINAL WX OR
WHEN A MISSED APPROACH IS
INTENDED FOLLOWING A PRACTICE
APPROACH

ATC REQUIREMENT

175º

RNP APCH

0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

EA2ND
EA2NE
EA2NG

THR 18L  ELEV 115

RW18L1
480

1.6
670

2
800

3
1120

NM TO RW18L

EA2NF1
1660

2
1980

3
2300 1340

4
2620

2800

13.7 0
MDA

3º

2100

MAPt

1340

4.6 NM
to NF

8.7 3.7

ALT (3° APCH PATH)
NM TO NEXT WPT 4.6

2800

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

B C D

*CIRCLING
(1360 - 6.0) (1440 - 7.0)(1140 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TRACK 175°,

PASSING 1500FT TURN RIGHT
TRACK 260°,

CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEAGN02-SUP

1010 (860 - 4.0) 1090 (940 - 5.0)790 (640 - 2.4)
ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

APPENDIX 5 
TO SUP H124/25

RNP RWY 18L 
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
1. MAX IAS:

HOLDING : 210KTS
INITIAL : 210KTS
MA TURN : 210KTS

*2.NO CIRCLING EAST
OF RWY 18L/36R

USE QNH

MAPt
RW18L

FAF
EA2NF

IF
EA2NI

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

245° Left 1 2800

Holding at EA2NG

AD ELEV 150
Bearings are Magnetic

Elevations in FEET AMSL

LNAV

TCH 47FT

670 (555 - 3.1) (VIS 2.5 WITH ACTUAL QNH)

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

*NO
CIRCLING

175º
3.7N

M

2NM

EA2NI

EA2NF

RW18L

EA2NE
GINGIN
(YGIG)



0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

EA2EL
EA2EN
EA2EO

THR 23  ELEV 150

RW23 2.7
1200

3
1310

3.5
1500

4
1690

NM TO RW23

EA2EF 1
2430

2
28002060

2800

130
MDA

3.5º

2200
MAPt

2060

1700
2 NM
to EF

954

ALT (3.5° APCH PATH)
NM TO NEXT WPT

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

B C D

CIRCLING*
(1360 - 6.0) (1440 - 7.0)(1140 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TRACK DCT TO EA2EH,
THENCE TRACK 260°,
CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEAGN03-SUP

ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

APPENDIX 6 
TO SUP H124/25

RNP RWY 23
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
1. MAX IAS:

INITIAL : 200KTS
*2.CIRCLING NOT

AUTHORISED FOR
THIS APPROACH

USE QNH

MATF
EA2EH

MAPt
RW23

FAF
EA2EF

IF
EA2EI

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

226° Right 1 2800

Holding at EA2EN

AD ELEV 150
Bearings are Magnetic

Elevations in FEET AMSL

LNAV

TCH 50FT

1200 (1050 - 5.0)

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

3.5NM

EA2EL

2 5  NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700ARP

YPEA

B-
02

0°

10 NM MSA 2600

2°W

R155A
FL160
SFC

NOTAM

R179
NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC NOTAM

D197
1500
SFC

IAF

3.5

1500 226º

PERTH CTA

EA2EO

EA2EN

EA2EI
EA2EF

RW23

EA2EH

NOT AUTHORISED

04
6°

156°

336°

22
6º

5N
M

22
6º

4N
M

22
6º

4N
M

156º
4NM

296º4NM

4N
M

260º

31 30 00S

31 40 00S

115 50 00E 116 00 00E 116 10 00E

31 40 00S

31 30 00S

31 50 00S
116 00 00E 116 10 00E

3500
SFC NOTAMR153B

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

1310

DURING CTAF HOURS, AIRWAYS
CLEARANCE IS TO BE OBTAINED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING APPROACH
IN PERIODS OF MARGINAL WX OR
WHEN A MISSED APPROACH IS
INTENDED FOLLOWING A PRACTICE
APPROACH

ATC REQUIREMENT

*NO
CIRCLING

*NO
CIRCLING

RNP APCH

260º 226º



0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

THR 36R  ELEV 112

RW36R 0.8
450

1.4
640

2
820

3
1130

NM TO RW36R

EA2SF 1
1770

2
2090

3
24101450

4
2730

2800

140
MDA

3º

2000
MAPt

1450

1400
4.2 NM
to SF

943

ALT (3° APCH PATH)
NM TO NEXT WPT 4.2

2800

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

B C D

*CIRCLING
(1360 - 6.0) (1440 - 7.0)(1140 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TRACK DCT TO EA2SH,
THENCE TRACK 290°,
CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEAGN04-SUP

1010 (860 - 4.0) 1090 (940 - 5.0)790 (640 - 2.4)
ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

APPENDIX 7 
TO SUP H124/25

RNP Z RWY 36R
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
1. MAX IAS:

INITIAL : 210KTS
*2.NO CIRCLING EAST

OF RWY 18L/36R

USE QNH

MATF
EA2SH

MAPt
RW36R

FAF
EA2SF

IF
EA2SI

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

AD ELEV 150
Bearings are Magnetic

Elevations in FEET AMSL

LNAV

TCH 68FT

640 (528 - 2.9) (VIS 2.3 WITH ACTUAL QNH)

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

*NO
CIRCLING

NO
HOLDING

355º
4N

M

2NM

290º

355º
5N

M

355º
5N

M

EA2SI

EA2SF

RW36R

EA2SH

PERTH
INTL

2 5  NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700ARP

YPEA

B-
02

0°

10 NM MSA 2600

2°W

M166
NOTAM

2000
NOTAM

R163
NOTAM

4500 NOTAM

R155A
FL160
SFC

NOTAM

R179
NOTAM

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

R153B
3500
SFC

NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC NOTAMD198

2000
SFC

D197
1500
SFC

31 40 00S31 40 00S

116 00 00E
115 50 00E 116 10 00E

31 50 00S

116 00 00E115 50 00E 116 10 00E

EA2SA

IAF
EA2SA

2

820 355º

355º
290º

PERTH CTA

PROC COMMENCES IN PERTH
CTA. CLEARANCE REQUIRED.

NOTE

770

3N
M

RNP APCH



0 5NM

Scale 1:500,000

ALT
DME DIST

B C D

*CIRCLING
(1700 - 4.4)

MISSED APPROACH:
TURN RIGHT,
INTERCEPT B-260° PEA OUTBOUND,
CLIMB TO 3000FT.

PEANB01-SUP

1350 (1200 - 2.4)
ALTERNATE

CATEGORY A

BRG are MAG

ELEV in FEET AMSL

TR INTURN TIME MIN
ALT

DME
LMT

204° Left 1 3000

Holding at PEA
(NDB)

APPENDIX 8 
TO SUP H124/25

NDB-A
PEARCE, WA (YPEA)

Changes: NEW PROCEDURE

NOTES
*1.NO CIRCLING EAST

OF RWY 18L/36R
*2.CIRCLING VALUES

ONLY APPLY TO
THIS PROCEDURE

#3.PROC TURN 80/260
REQUIRED TO JOIN
FROM HOLD. TURN
STARTS AT NDB

#4.ATC MAY VECTOR
TO OVERHEAD
OUTBOUND

USE QNH

AD ELEV 150

CTAF+AFRU

118.3

ATIS
136.4

316.1  340

FIA

PH CEN 135.25

AWIS (AH)

316.1

ACD

134.1

SMC

127.25

TWR

118.3  257.8

APP

130.2

TFC

285.55

10 NM MSA 2600

2 5 NM  MSAB-180°

2200
2700NDB

PEA

B-
02

0°

02
4°

274°094°

*NO
CIRCLING

NOT APPLICABLE

02
4º

18
0º

18
0º

01
5º

B-260º

2°W

CA
T 

C/
D

CA
T 

A/
B

3000
PEA NDB

B-260°

CAT A&B 015° (2½ MIN)CAT C&D 024° (2½ MIN) 2200

180°
MAPt

124º

#

R155A
FL160
SFC

NOTAM

R179
NOTAM

R153C
4500
SFC

NOTAM

R153B
3500
SFC

NOTAM

R153A
2000
SFC NOTAM

D197
1500
SFC

PERTH CTA

31 30 00S

31 40 00S

115 50 00E 116 00 00E 116 10 00E

31 30 00S

31 40 00S

116 00 00E115 50 00E

PEA
340NDB

PEA
NDB

PROC NOT AVBL DURING CTAF
HRS UNLESS CLEARED BY

PERTH APPROACH

NOTE

(1700 - 6.0)
1350 (1200 - 4.0)

(1700 - 7.0)
1350 (1200 - 5.0)




